



January 2017

Our ref: FOI 004459/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by both Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies on the 8th December 2016. This response is being provided on behalf of Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies as a result of ongoing collaboration. In your requests you sought access to the following information:

- 1 How many dangerous dogs were seized by your force in 2014, 2015, 2016?
- 2 How many record dog attacks took place in your force area in 2014, 2015, 2016?
- 3 How many dogs were destroyed in your force area in 2014, 2015, 2016?

Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your request

The following information has been located as relevant to your request.

Q₁

Dangerous Dogs Seized					
	2014	2015	2016		
Norfolk	7	10	6		
Suffolk	8	1	5		

Q2

Crimes of Allowing Dogs to be Dangerously Out of Control Injuring any Person or Assistance Dog					
	2014	2015	2016		
Norfolk	127	151	143		
Suffolk	193	223	162		

Q3

Dogs Put To Sleep					
	2014	2015	2016		
Norfolk	6	7	2 (to date)		
Suffolk	6	1	3		